TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM720858

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ID.Net Limited		04/01/2022	limited company: HONG KONG

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Web Entertainment Ltd	
Street Address:	37 Queen's Road	
Internal Address:	Room 403, Yu To Sang Building	
City:	Central Hong Kong	
State/Country:	HONG KONG	
Entity Type:	limited company: HONG KONG	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90746952	ID.NET
Serial Number:	90746941	ID.NET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7168443768

Email: adowney@hselaw.com

Anne F Downey **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 50 Fountain Plaza

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Buffalo, NEW YORK 14202

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Anne F Downey Address Line 1: 50 Fountain Plaza

Address Line 2: **Suite 1000**

Address Line 4: Buffalo, NEW YORK 14202

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Anne F. Downey **SIGNATURE:** /afd/

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007690 FRAME: 0729

DATE SIGNED:	04/13/2022		
Total Attachments: 2			
source=Deed of Assignment#page1.tif			
source=Deed of Assignment#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 007690 FRAME: 0730 THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the first day of April, Two Thousand and Twenty Two

<u>BETWEEN</u> ID.Net Limited, of Room 403, ID No.: 1646870, registered office at Yu To Sang <u>Building</u>, 37 Queen's Road Central, HONG KONG (hereinafter called "the Assignor") of the one part

AND Web Entertainment Ltd, ID No.: 768619, registered office at Room 403 Yu To Sang Building, 37 Queen's Road Central, HONG KONG (hereinafter called "the Assignee") of the other part

WHEREAS the Assignor is the registered Proprietor of the registered Trade Marks (hereinafter called "the said Trade Marks") the particulars of which are set out in the Schedule hereto

<u>AND WHEREAS</u> the Assignor has agreed to assign the said Trade Marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolised therewith to the Assignee for the consideration hereinafter appearing

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH that in consideration of the sum of USD100,000 now paid by the Assignee to the Assigner (the receipt whereof the Assigner hereby acknowledges) the Assigner as beneficial owner hereby assigns unto the Assignee ALL THAT the said Trade Marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolised therewith TO HOLD the same unto the Assignee absolutely

<u>IN WITNESS</u> whereof the parties hereto have executed this Deed in accordance with their Statutes the day and year first above written.

THE SCHEDULE ABOVE REFERRED TO

Reg./App. No.	Jurisdiction
251446	Æ
251447	Æ
13968268	EU
UK00913968268	GB
1147488	ib
1164218	IP .
90746941	USA
4725726	USA
90746952	USA
4531243	USA
	251446 251447 13968268 UK00913968268 1147488 1164218 90746941 4725726

TRADEMARK REEL: 007690 FRAME: 0731 Signed on behalf of

ID.Net Limited

Name: Malorie Deborah Pacaud Capacity: Executive Director Signed on behalf of Web Entertainment Ltd

Name: Marjorie Grocq

Capacity: Executive Director

TRADEMARK REEL: 007690 FRAME: 0732

RECORDED: 04/13/2022